TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM525136

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rip Van Wafels, Inc.		10/01/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Abhishek Pruisken	
Street Address:	193 Metropolitan Ave.	
City:	Brooklyn	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11211	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4931958	AWAKEN FOOD
Registration Number:	5145025	AWAKEN FOOD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8659786493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 865-978-6480

Email: docketing@robinsoniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robinson IP Law, PLLC

Address Line 1: 9724 Kingston Pike, Suite 1102 Address Line 4: Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37922

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew M. Googe
SIGNATURE:	/MattGooge/
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=02315-20190528-corres-AwakenFoodAssignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006654 FRAME: 0070

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Rip Van Wafels, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address of 67 West St. # 705, Brooklyn, New York 11222 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the below trademark registrations, registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth below (hereinafter "the Marks"):

Registration No.: 4,931,958
Registration Date: April 5, 2016
Mark: AWAKEN FOOD

Registration No.: 5,145,025
Registration Date: February 21, 2017
Mark:

AWAKEN

AWAKEN

- FOOD

Registration No.: 5,145,025
Registration Date: February 21, 2017
Mark:

WHEREAS Abhishek Pruisken, an individual having an address at

193 metropoliten Ane Booklyn NY 1(2// (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights in the Marks and the above identified registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations therefor for the United States and throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are and have been used and all rights of action for infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this agreement to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives as of <u>October</u> / 57, 2018.

Rip Van Wafels, Inc., Assignor

BY: MARLO DE LEON

Title: <u>CO-CEO</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 006654 FRAME: 0071

RECORDED: 05/28/2019